506001174 04/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6047884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KARL FREDRIK LAKE	04/17/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RISE RESEARCH INSTITUTES OF SWEDEN AB; SURFACE, PROCESS AND FORMULATION	
Street Address:	FORSKARGATAN 18	
Internal Address:	BUILDING 341	
City:	SODERTALJE	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-151 21	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16638397

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)385-5061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4803855060

Email: nouryon@lkglobal.com

Correspondent Name: LORENZ & KOPF, LLP (NOURYON)

Address Line 1: 7010 E. COCHISE ROAD

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85253

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	364.1042US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES P. DELANEY	
SIGNATURE:	/JAMES P. DELANEY/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=20200406_2-AssignmentRISEInvtrToRISE_364-1042US#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052318 FRAME: 0690

506001174

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I.

Karl Fredrik LAKE Gröna Gatan 12 SE-151 32 Södertälje Sweden Citizenship: Swedish

have made inventions and discoveries in PROCESS FOR PREPARING ETHYLENEAMINE COMPOUNDS, for which a European Patent Application was filed with the European Patent office on August 11, 2017, as Serial No. 17186001.8 and

WHEREAS, RISE Research Institutes of Sweden AB; Surface, Process and Formulation (formerly known as SP Process Development AB), having a place of business at Forskargatan 18, Building 341, SE-151 21 Södertälje, Sweden, and who, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservations:

Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said European Patent Application, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries, including every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries and said Letters Patent, in all countries.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _______ day of APRIL , 2018

Karl Fredrik LAKE

Name Witness: Jenny Adrian Meredith

PATENT REEL: 052318 FRAME: 0691

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 04/06/2020